FY23 Employee Engagement Survey

(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff)

The Arc

Opportunity in
MNorth Central Massachusetts

Less than 6 months 16.13%
6 months - 1 year 17.20%
1- 3 years 27.96%
3-5 years 14.52%
More than 5 years 24.19%

Executive 2.14%
Division Director 3.74%
Manager (RM or PD) 8.02%
Direct Support Staff (ex. DSP, Case Managers, PCPMs, etc.) 64.71%
Relief Staff 6.95%
Licensed Staff (Clinical/Nursing) 4.28%
Admin/Support Staff (HR/Accounting/Facilities/QA) 5.88%
Decline to state 4.28%

Residential (Worcester/Auburn Area) 18.28%
Residential (Spencer/Paxton/Rutland/Hubbardston Area) 20.97%
Residential (Leominster/Fitchburg/Pepperrel) 22.58%
Day Programs (CBDES & Day Hab) & Family Supports 13.44%
Nursing and Clinical 4.84%
Home and Community Based Supports 6.99%
Admin/Support (HR/Accounting/Facilities/QA) 6.45%
Decline to state 6.45%



FY23 Employee Engagement Survey

(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff)

The Arc

Opportunity in
North Central Massachusetis

Native American/American Indian/Indigenous/Alaskan Native 0.53%
Asian American/Pacific Islander/Asian 1.07%
Black/African American/African 52.94%
Hispanic/Latino/Latina/Latinx 7.49%
White/Caucasian/European 28.88%
Multi-racial/Multi-ethnic (two or more races or ethnicities) 2.67%
Decline to state 6.42%
Different Identity (please specify) 0.00%
Female 56.68%
Male 39.04%
Gender nonbinary/Genderqueer/Gender non-conforming 0.53%
Decline to State 3.74%
Transgender 0.00%
Not transgender (cisgender/same as gender assigned at birth) 86.59%
Decline to state 13.41%
Heterosexual or straight 72.13%
Gay, lesbian,bisexual (or other sexual orientations within the LGBTQIA+ community) 7.65%
Decline to state 17.49%
Different identity (please specify) 2.73%
| identify as a person with a disability 5.95%
| do not identify as a person with a disability 87.03%

Decline to state 7.03%
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FY23 Employee Engagement Survey
(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff) The Arc

Opportunity in
MNorth Central Massachusetts

Strongly Agree 38.59%
Agree 50.54%
Disagree 9.78%
Strongly Disagree 1.09%

Strongly Agree 56.52%
Agree 39.13%
Disagree 3.80%
Strongly Disagree 0.54%

Strongly Agree 47.83%
Agree 44.02%
Disagree 5.98%
Strongly Disagree 2.17%

Strongly Agree 52.17%
Agree 43.48%
Disagree 3.80%

Strongly Disagree 0.54%
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(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff) The Arc

Opportunity in
MNorth Central Massachusetts

Strongly Agree 40.22%
Agree 49.46%
Disagree 8.15%
Strongly Disagree 2.17%

Strongly Agree 39.67%
Agree 55.43%
Disagree 4.89%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Agree 57.61%
Agree 39.13%
Disagree 3.26%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Agree 50.54%
Agree 45.11%
Disagree 4.35%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Agree 46.20%
Agree 44.57%
Disagree 8.70%

Strongly Disagree 0.54%
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(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff) O-’_;hi em fr c
North Central Massachusetts

Strongly Agree 45.11%
Agree 48.37%
Disagree 6.52%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Agree 47.28%
Agree 48.91%
Disagree 3.80%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Agree 55.98%
Agree 39.67%
Disagree 4.35%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Agree 39.67%
Agree 51.63%
Disagree 8.15%
Strongly Disagree 0.54%

Strongly Agree 33.52%
Agree 49.72%
Disagree 13.97%

Strongly Disagree 2.79%
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(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff) O-’_;hi em fr c
North Central Massachusetts

Strongly Agree 54.75%
Agree 37.43%
Disagree 6.70%
Strongly Disagree 1.12%
Strongly Agree 32.96%
Agree 48.60%
Disagree 15.08%
Strongly Disagree 3.35%
Strongly Agree 50.28%
Agree 43.02%
Disagree 6.70%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Agree 45.81%
Disagree 8.38%
Strongly Disagree 3.35%

Strongly Agree 25.14%
Agree 51.96%
Disagree 16.20%

Strongly Disagree 6.70%



FY23 Employee Engagement Survey
(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff) The Arc

Opportunity in
MNorth Central Massachusetts

Strongly Agree 43.58%
Agree 46.93%
Disagree 7.26%
Strongly Disagree 2.23%
Strongly Agree 42.46%
Agree 43.02%
Disagree 11.73%
Strongly Disagree 2.79%

Strongly Agree 32.96%
Agree 53.07%
Disagree 11.17%
Strongly Disagree 2.79%

Strongly Agree 30.17%
Agree 59.22%
Disagree 7.82%

Strongly Disagree 2.79%

Strongly Agree 35.23%
Agree 47.16%
Disagree 11.36%

Strongly Disagree 6.25%



FY23 Employee Engagement Survey
(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff) The Arc

Opportunity in
MNorth Central Massachusetts

Strongly Agree 32.39%
Agree 51.70%
Disagree 14.77%
Strongly Disagree 1.14%
Strongly Agree 31.82%
Agree 48.30%
Disagree 15.91%
Strongly Disagree 3.98%
Strongly Agree 30.68%
Agree 52.84%
Disagree 14.77%
Strongly Disagree 1.70%

Strongly Agree 32.56%
Agree 58.72%
Disagree 7.56%
Strongly Disagree 1.16%

Strongly Agree 25.00%
Agree 63.37%
Disagree 9.30%

Strongly Disagree 2.33%
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(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff) O-’_;hi em fr c

North Central Massachusetts
Strongly Agree 35.47%
Agree 57.56%
Disagree 6.98%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Agree 24.56%
Agree 62.57%
Disagree 12.28%
Strongly Disagree 0.58%

Strongly Agree 24.56%
Agree 57.31%
Disagree 16.37%
Strongly Disagree 1.75%

Strongly Agree 22.22%
Agree 56.73%
Disagree 18.13%

Strongly Disagree 2.92%
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(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff) The Arc

Opportunity in
MNorth Central Massachusetts

Strongly Agree 24.56%
Agree 57.31%
Disagree 15.20%
Strongly Disagree 2.92%

Strongly Agree 18.13%
Agree 52.05%
Disagree 22.22%
Strongly Disagree 7.60%

Strongly Agree 24.71%
Agree 62.94%
Disagree 8.82%

Strongly Disagree 3.53%

Strongly Agree 27.65%
Agree 57.06%
Disagree 12.35%
Strongly Disagree 2.94%

Strongly Agree 16.47%
Agree 41.18%
Disagree 30.00%

Strongly Disagree 12.35%
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(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff) O-’_;hi em fr c

North Central Massachusetts
Strongly Agree 22.94%
Agree 65.29%
Disagree 9.41%
Strongly Disagree 2.35%

Strongly Agree 17.65%
Agree 58.24%
Disagree 21.76%
Strongly Disagree 2.35%
Strongly Agree 42.60%
Agree 55.62%
Disagree 1.78%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Agree 42.60%
Agree 52.07%
Disagree 5.33%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Agree 36.09%
Agree 53.85%
Disagree 9.47%

Strongly Disagree 0.59%
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(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff) O-’_;hi em fr c

North Central Massachusetts
Strongly Agree 42.60%
Agree 53.25%
Disagree 2.96%
Strongly Disagree 1.18%

Strongly Agree 35.12%
Agree 55.36%
Disagree 8.33%
Strongly Disagree 1.19%

Strongly Agree 25.00%
Agree 57.74%
Disagree 13.10%
Strongly Disagree 4.17%
Strongly Agree 36.31%
Agree 59.52%
Disagree 4.17%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Agree 34.52%
Agree 54.76%
Disagree 10.12%

Strongly Disagree 0.60%
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(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff) The Arc

Opportunity in
MNorth Central Massachusetts

Strongly Agree 29.76%
Agree 55.95%
Disagree 10.12%
Strongly Disagree 4.17%

Strongly Agree 37.50%
Agree 54.76%
Disagree 6.55%
Strongly Disagree 1.19%
Strongly Agree 41.32%
Agree 51.50%
Disagree 6.59%
Strongly Disagree 0.60%
Strongly Agree 40.72%
Agree 55.09%
Disagree 3.59%
Strongly Disagree 0.60%
Strongly Agree 43.71%
Agree 52.10%
Disagree 2.99%

Strongly Disagree 1.20%



FY23 Employee Engagement Survey -
(Results from 186 respondents representing 81% of staff) The Arc

Opportunity in
MNorth Central Massachusetts

Strongly Agree 34.73%
Agree 60.48%
Disagree 3.59%
Strongly Disagree 1.20%
Strongly Agree 44.91%
Agree 51.50%
Disagree 2.99%
Strongly Disagree 0.60%
Strongly Agree 34.73%
Agree 59.28%
Disagree 4.79%
Strongly Disagree 1.20%

Strongly Agree 25.75%
Agree 57.49%
Disagree 15.57%

Strongly Disagree 1.20%



